
 

    

 

Personnel Strength Report - As of April 12, 2025
ENLISTED 

Race/Ethnicity 
AMERICAN NATIVE 
AMERICAN NATIVE 
ASIAN OR PACIFIC ISLANDER 
ASIAN OR PACIFIC ISLANDER 
BLACK 
BLACK 
HISPANIC 
HISPANIC 
WHITE 
WHITE 
OTHER 
OTHER 

TOTAL 
TOTAL 

Gender 
F 
M 
F 
M 
F 
M 
F 
M 
F 
M 
F 
M 

F 
M 

Recruits 
1 

2 
2 

1 
10 
38 

2 

Trooper 
2 
10 
1 
8 
4 
37  
1 
15  
86 

742 
1 
21  

95 
833 

Detective 
Trooper 

2 

1 
9 
1 
3 

16 
140 

1 

18 
155 

Sergeant 

5 

4 
7 

4 
17 
221 

1 

21 
238 

Det/Spl 
Sergeant 

1 
2 

11  

3 
20 
185 

21 
201 

Detective 
Lieutenant 

1 

3 

2 
2 

45 

2 
51 

Lieutenant 

1 
6 

4 
6 

49 

7 
59 

First 
Lieutenant 

2 

4 

6 
59 

6 
65 

Inspector 

4 
15 

4 
15 

Captain 

1 

1 

2 
12 

2 
14 

Executive 
Command 

1 

1 
4 

1 
5 

TOTAL 56 928 173 259 222 53 66 71 19 16 6 

Total 
4 

20 
1 

11
12
81
2 

32
170 

1,510 
1 

25 

190 
1,679 
1,869 

*** Recruit total includes Trooper Trainee positions out in the field 

CIVILIAN 

Race/Ethnicity Gender Civilian 
Motor 
Carrier 

Security 
Officer Cadet Total 

AMERICAN NATIVE F 1 1 
AMERICAN NATIVE M 2 2 
ASIAN OR PACIFIC ISLANDER F 6 1 1 8 
ASIAN OR PACIFIC ISLANDER M 9 9 
BLACK F 42 3 45 
BLACK M 9  7  2 18
HISPANIC F 26 1 3 30 
HISPANIC M 8  2  1  4  15
WHITE F 710 10 1 20 741 
WHITE M 300 119 11 33 463 
OTHER F 6 6 
OTHER M 1 3 4 

TOTAL F 791 15 1 24 831 
TOTAL M 328 129 14 40 511 
TOTAL 1,119 144 15 64 1,342 




